MEETING SCHEDULE
2026

ROCKBRIDGE AREA REGIONAL JAIL COMMISSION
SERVING THE COUNTY OF ROCKBRIDGE, THE TOWNS OF GOSHEN & GLASGOW
2 AND THE CITIES OF LEXINGTON AND BUENA VISTA

REGIONAL
JAIL

COMMISSION MEMBERS
Jason Tyree cHAIRMAN | Tom Carroll VICE CHAIRMAN | Guynn Waddell, P.C. LEGAL COUNSEL | Ashley Knox SECRETARY
Spencer Suter | Ed Hosken | Allyson Finchum | Sheriff Tony McFaddin | Sheriff Randy Hamilton

Regular monthly meetings are held at Rockbridge Regional Jail, located at
258 Greenhouse Road, Lexington, Virginia 24450.

Held in the Industries Classroom

If the location/date/time changes, a notification will be sent.
Publication Date: 1.5.2026

Date Time

Friday, January 16, 2026 (joint budget meeting) 8:00 AM
Located at: 150 South Main Street, Lexington, VA24450
Extension Conference Room **Second Floor**

Tuesday, January 13, 2026 9:30 AM
Tuesday, February 10, 2026 9:30 AM
Tuesday, March 10, 2026 9:30 AM
Tuesday, April 14, 2026 9:30 AM
Tuesday, May 12, 2026 9:30 AM
Tuesday, June 9, 2026 9:30 AM
Tuesday, July 14, 2026 9:30 AM
Tuesday, August 11, 2026 9:30 AM
Tuesday, September 8, 2026 9:30 AM
Tuesday, October 13, 2026 9:30 AM
Tuesday, November 10,2026 9:30 AM

Tuesday, December 8, 2026 9:30 AM




